IN THE MATTER OF " BEFORE THE

Jessica S. Richardson, Radiographer * MARYLAND STATE

Respondent * BOARD OF PHYSICIANS
License Number: R12612 * Case Number: 7725-0036
* * * * * * * * * * * * ®
ORDER

On October 9, 2024, Disciplinary Panel A (the “Panel”) of the Maryland State Board of Physicians
(the “Board”) and Jessica S. Richardson, entered into a Consent Order, wherein Panel A concluded, as a
matter of law, that Respondent practiced as a radiographer without a license in violation of § 14-5B-17(c)
of the Health Occupations Article.! Ms. Richardson was required to pay a civil fine of $500.00.

Ms. Richardson has paid the $500.00 civil fine.

It is thus, by the Panel, hereby

ORDERED that the fine imposed by the October 9, 2024, Consent Order is SATISFIED; and it
is further

ORDERED that this is a public document.
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Executive Director
Maryland State Board of Phy<icians

! A copy of the Consent Order is incorporated by reference and available upon request.





